



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: City of Effingham
 County: Effingham
 Section: N/A
 Estimate: 85,976.80

Date: 4/30/2019
 Time: 10:00
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder:	Beniach Const. Co. Inc.	Kinney Contractors	Kieffer Bros. Const. Co. Inc.
Address of Bidder:	307 S. Main St PO Box 20 Tuscola, IL 61953	19342 East Frontage Road Raymond, IL 62560	933 West 3rd Street Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

Attended By: Ryan Staley

Proposal Guarantee:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Terms:			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	88	\$26.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$31.50	\$ 2,772.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,024.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL		CU YD	10	\$49.00	\$ 490.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$24.50	\$ 245.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION		EACH	5	\$222.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$236.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$155.00	\$ 775.00	\$107.50	\$ 537.50
31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"		SQ YD	250	\$8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,875.00
42000401	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9" (JOINTED)		SQ YD	181	\$70.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$105.00	\$ 19,005.00	\$70.50	\$ 12,760.50	\$74.00	\$ 13,394.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT		SQ YD	181	\$1.00	\$ 181.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.81	\$1.50	\$ 271.50	\$0.01	\$ 1.81
42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH		SQ FT	2774	\$8.00	\$ 22,192.00	\$8.25	\$ 22,885.50	\$9.00	\$ 24,966.00	\$9.00	\$ 24,966.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SQ FT	10	\$33.00	\$ 330.00	\$23.00	\$ 230.00	\$48.00	\$ 480.00	\$38.50	\$ 385.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL		FOOT	248	\$9.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$11.50	\$ 2,852.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL		SQ FT	2895	\$2.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$2.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$2.50	\$ 7,237.50	\$4.50	\$ 13,027.50
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"		FOOT	14	\$43.00	\$ 602.00	\$104.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$122.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$51.00	\$ 714.00
59300100	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL		CU YD	4	\$115.00	\$ 460.00	\$104.00	\$ 416.00	\$135.00	\$ 540.00	\$98.50	\$ 394.00
60235300	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID		EACH	1	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,466.00	\$ 1,466.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,074.50	\$ 1,074.50
60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE		EACH	3	\$1,606.00	\$ 4,818.00	\$1,603.00	\$ 4,809.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$1,132.00	\$ 3,396.00
60263000	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID		EACH	1	\$1,036.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$923.00	\$ 923.00	\$1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$1,268.00	\$ 1,268.00
60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18		FOOT	255	\$35.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$48.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$44.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$35.00	\$ 8,925.00
78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"		FOOT	551	\$2.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,377.50	\$2.50	\$ 1,377.50
78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"		FOOT	33	\$1.00	\$ 33.00	\$4.00	\$ 132.00	\$3.50	\$ 115.50	\$3.50	\$ 115.50
81028330	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 1 1/4" DIA.		FOOT	324	\$7.25	\$ 2,349.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$17.50	\$ 5,670.00
81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO.6		FOOT	2088	\$1.60	\$ 3,340.80	\$3.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$3.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$2.50	\$ 5,220.00
83600200	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER		FOOT	15	\$284.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$252.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$221.50	\$ 3,322.50
84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION		EACH	3	\$524.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$285.00	\$ 855.00	\$919.50	\$ 2,758.50
84400105	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT		EACH	3	\$1,453.00	\$ 4,359.00	\$498.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 3,720.00
X1700010	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9" (JOINTED)		SQ YD	5	\$155.00	\$ 775.00	\$212.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$205.50	\$ 1,027.50
X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL		SQ YD	83	\$14.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$90.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$65.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$66.00	\$ 5,478.00
X7240505	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL AND POST		EACH	3	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$121.00	\$ 363.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$162.00	\$ 486.00
Total Bid:					As Read:		105,968.31		100,418.50		104,254.81	
					As Calculated:		105,968.31		100,418.50		104,254.81	